City of Huron

By:  
       Matthew D. Lasko, City Manager Michael J. New, III 

Colleen Q. New

Address: 417 Main Street Address: 120 Silvern Street
Huron, Ohio 44839 Huron, Ohio 44839

"Seller" "Buyer"

Date: Date:

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots Number Four Hundred Twenty-Three (423) and Four Hundred Twenty-Four (424) in 
The Rye Beach Land Co. Subdivision formerly in Huron Township, now in the Village of 
Huron, Erie County, Ohio, as per plat recorded in Volume 8 of Plats, Pages 4 and 5, Erie 
County, Ohio records.

Erie County Permanent Parcel Number 43-64002.000

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A LICENSE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF 
OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO, WITH RIVER MONSTER TOURS LLC RELATIVE TO THEIR USE OF THE 
MARINA HUT AND DOCKAGE AT THE HURON BOAT BASIN FOR A FOUR-MONTH TERM IN THE AMOUNT 
OF TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($2,280.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1:  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute an agreement for and
on behalf of the City of Huron, Ohio with River Monster Tours LLC to utilize the marina hut and designated 
dockage at the Huron Boat Basin for a four-month term at a cost of Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty 
and xx/100 Dollars ($2,280.00), said agreement to be substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached 
hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2:  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of this